You are visiting a website that is not intended for your region

The page or information you have requested is intended for an audience outside the United States. By continuing to browse you confirm that you are a non-US resident requesting access to this page or information.

Switch to the US site

Ресурсный центр COVID-19

В Ресурсном центре COVID-19 медицинские работники смогут найти помощь и рекомендации в том, как эффективно воспользоваться нашими предложениями для лечения пациентов, а также другую практическую информацию и советы.

Узнать больше

Будьте в курсе с Getinge

 

 

Вы искали

Nurse using the cariosave

Urgent Medical Device Correction

Maquet/ Getinge is initiating a voluntary Urgent Medical Device Field Correction for the CARDIOSAVE intra-aortic balloon pump (IABP) due to the issue presented in the file below, that could result in an interruption and/or delay in therapy to the patient prior to and/or during use of Cardiosave IABP.

Контакт для прессы

Katarzyna Grzesińska
Head of Marketing Communications CEE & MEA
katarzyna.grzesinska@getinge.com
Phone: +48 661 705 706

Send press request